FAIRFIELD BOCCE FEDERATION — CALENDAR OF EVENTS — SUMMER 2025

MEETINGS

Thur, April 10, 2025 6:00 PM ANNUAL GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING — HELD AT THE WINTER

LEAGUE BANQUET — ADULT RECREATION CENTER, ASSEMBLY ROOM
Thur, May 8, 2025 1:00 PM | Board of Directors Meeting, Round Table Room — Members Welcome
Thur, June 12, 2025 1:00 PM Board of Directors Meeting, Round Table Room — Members Welcome
Thur, July 10, 2025 1:00 PM | Board of Directors Meeting, Round Table Room — Members Welcome
Thur, Aug 14,2025 1:00 PM | Board of Directors Meeting, Round Table Room — Members Welcome
Thur, Sept 11, 2025 1:00 PM | Board of Directors Meeting, Round Table Room — Members Welcome
Thur, Oct 9, 2025 1:00 PM | Board of Directors Meeting, Round Table Room — Members Welcome
Thur, Nov 13, 2025 1:00 PM | Board of Directors Meeting, Round Table Room — Members Welcome
Dec 11, 2025 NO BOARD MEETING
Thur, Jan 8, 2026 1:00 PM | Board of Directors Meeting, Round Table Room — Members Welcome
Thur, Feb 12, 2026 1:00 PM | Board of Directors Meeting, Round Table Room — Members Welcome
Thur, March 12, 2026 | 1:00 PM | Board of Directors Meeting, Round Table Room — Members Welcome

SUMMER LEAGUES & BANQUET DATES

Tues, April 22, 2025

SUMMER LEAGUE BEGINS

Thur, May 1, 2025 5:00 PM | AL SACCO MOVES OUTDOORS

Fri, May 2, 2025 Capos deadline for submitting Summer League Fees to League Director

Fri, August 22, 2025 Email from League Director with instructions to Capos to begin submitting
Winter League Team Signup

Mon, September 8, Deadline on submitting Winter League Signup Forms

2025

Thur, October 2, 2025 | 5:00 PM | AL SACCO MOVES INDOORS

Fri, September 12, 2025 SUMMER LEAGUE ENDS

2025

Thur, October 2, 2025 | 6:00 PM | SUMMER LEAGUE BANQUET/DISTRIBUTE WINTER LEAGUE CAPO
PACKETS

Tues, October 14, 2025-2026 WINTER LEAGUE BEGINS (Approximately)

2025

Fri, October 24, 2025 Capo deadline for submitting Winter League Fees to League Director

Fri, March 27, 2026 2025-2026 WINTER LEAGUE ENDS (Approximately)

TOURNAMENT DATES

May 31, 2025 9:00 AM Breakfast Tournament (FBF Members, Al Sacco, Community) Blind

(Saturday) Draw, Fee, Potluck — Pancake, sausage, coffee, sodas provided by FBF.
Outdoor Courts

June 27, 2025 9:00 AM PVE vs FBF (Paradise Valley) Invitational @ PVE Outdoor Courts. PVE to

(Friday) provide Continental Breakfast & Drinks

August 7, 2025 5:00 PM Hot Dog Tournament (Members, Al Sacco, Community) Blind Draw, Fee,

(Thursday) Potluck, Hot Dog and soda provided by Federation. Outdoor Courts

September 27,2025 | 9:00 AM FBF vs PVE (Paradise Valley) Invitational @FBF Outdoor Courts. FBF to

(Saturday)

provide Continental Breakfast & Drinks

e Thanksgiving Break: No bocce play for week of Nov 24 to Nov 28, 2025.
e Christmas/New Years Break: No bocce play for 2 weeks of Dec 22, 2025 to Jan 2, 2026.
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